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AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks
ended Saturday, the 14th day of April, 1923.

Name and Title as. set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland •!

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North, of Scotland and Town and County (
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank 1

Royal Bank of Scotland

British. Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North, of Scotland and Town and County ^
Bank Limited j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,396,869

1,233,886

1,171,494

1,436,439

1,064,535

1,195,366

1,204,542

1,144,685

Under
£5.

2,026,06C

1,780,930

1,727,121

1,887,449

1,503,384

1,396,654

977,093

1,684,683

Total.

3,422,929

3,017,816

2,898,615

3,323,888

2,567,919

2,592,020

2,181,635

2,829,368

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

3,103,732

2,975,211

2,571,829

2,933,927

2,371,132

2,224,295

1,958,834

2,728,517

Silver.

347,281

117,569

109,391

207,420

132,880

137,858

87,598

158,158

Total.

3,451,013

3,092,780

2,681,220

3,141,347

2,504,012

2,362,153

2,046,432

2,886,675
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 26th day of April, 1923. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of, issue, i. O
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