AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 14th day of April, 1923.

No.

 3281 <b>8.</b>	Name and Title as set forth in		Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certilicate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
	Licence.	Name of Firm.				Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
	nk of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank }	Edinburgh	396,852	1,396,869	2,026,06C	3,422,929	3,103,732	347,281	3,451,013
-	yal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	21 <b>6,451</b>	1,235,886	1,780,930	3,017,816	2,975,211	117,569	3,092,780
Br	itish Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,171,494	1,727,121	2,898,615	2,571,829	109,391	2,681,220
Co	mmercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	37 <b>4,8</b> 80	1,436,439	1,887,449	3,323,888	2,933,927	207,420	3,141,347
Na	tional Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,064,535	1,503 <b>,3</b> 84	2,567,919	2,371,132	132,880	2,504,012
Ur	ion Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,195,366	1,396,654	2,592,020	2,224,295	137,858	2 <b>,36</b> 2,153
	orth of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited }	Aberdeen	224,452	1,204,542	977,093	2,181,635	1,958,834	87,598	2,046,432
$\mathbf{Cl}_{2}$	ydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,144,685	1,684,683	2,829, <b>3</b> 68	2,728,517	158,158	2,886,675

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated 26th day of April, 1923. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.

3081

۲